79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2018 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 21, 2024 1 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
STRA P 1.0 ®
Stra P 1.0 is a compact floodlight capable over 2000lm. With 6 standard
optics, IP66, and either non-dim or 0-10V integral power supply, the Stra P
1.0 can be used in a wide variety of applications.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: PS10100FVH.  Accessories ordered separately.
Wattage / Input 37W (120VAC)
Power Supply Integral
Construction Body: Anti-corrosive aluminum alloy EN AB 47100
Trim: AISI 316L Stainless Steel
Lens: Tempered, transparent extra-clear glass
Cable Length: 4.92’
CCT 2700K, 3000K, 4000K
(3500K available, consult factory)
CRI CRI >80, CRI >90
BUG Rating B2-U0-G0 (3000K, 30°, 37°)
B2-U1-G0 (3000K, 10° x 45°, 66° x 11° adjustable)
B3-U0-G0 (3000K, 14°)
B3-U1-G0 (3000K, 11°)
Delivered Lumens See Delivered Lumens Chart
Efficacy 55 lm/W (3000K, 30°, CRI 80)
44 lm/W (3000K, 30°, CRI 90)
Optics 6 Standard (see below)
Finish Anthracite
Fixture Dimensions Ø 9.92” x 5.43”
Fixture Weight 13.23 lbs
LED Source 4 High Intensity Power LEDs
Lumen Maintenance L90,B10 >50,000hrs (Ta 25°C)
Color Consistency 3-Step MacAdam
Operating Temp. -4°F to +113°F
IP Rating IP66
Impact Rating IK10
Ø9.92"
180°
5.43"
10.08"
Fixture Dimensions
PS1010
Model No. CRI CCT Optics Finish / Controls
PS1010 0 - 80 CRI F - 2700K V - 11° H - Anthracite/Non-Dim
1 - 90 CRI 5 - 3000K S - 14° HR - Anthracite/0-10V Dim
9 - 4000K M - 30°
L - 37°
W - 10° x 45°
X - 66° x 11° adjustable
Delivered Lumens
(3000K)
30° 66° x 11°
CRI 80 2024 lm 2205 lm
CRI 90 1619 lm 1764 lm
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2018 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 21, 2024 2 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
STRA P 1.0 ®
ACCESSORIES
Installation
ACCESSORIES
Anti-Glare
WH0610
Honeycomb Louvre
Not available for 66°x11°.
WN7100
Anti-fall kit
WE0201
Magnet for adjustable
optics
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2018 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: August 21, 2024 3 of 3
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
STRA P 1.0 ®
H ( )
fc max (3000K)
L - 37°   CRI 80
9WØ ( )
107.30
26.85
11.89
6.69
4.27
30° 30°
0°
1500
C0 - C180cd/klm max 2447
H ( )
fc max (3000K)
M  - 30°   CRI 80
9WØ ( )
167.50
41.90
18.58
10.50
6.69
30° 30°
0°
1500
C0 - C180cd/klm max 3562
H ( )
6.56'
13.12'
19.69'
26.25'
32.81'
fc max (3000K)
W - 10°x45°   CRI 80
9WØ ( )
5.35'
21.36'
26.71'
175.59
43.94
19.51
30° 30°
0°
1500 C0 - C180
cd/klm max 4213 C90 - C270
Ø ( )
1.54'
3.12'
4.66'
6.23'
7.78'
H ( )
6.56'
13.12'
19.69'
26.25'
fc max (3000K)
X - 66°x11°
9WØ ( )
25.52'
42.55'
56.95
25.36
14.21
30° 30°
0°
1500 C0 - C180
cd/klm max 4449 C90 - C270
Ø ( )
1.31'
2.62'
3.94'
5.25'
6.56'
   tiltable    CRI 80
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all Photometry is 3000K, CRI 80
H ( )
fc max (3000K)
V - 11°   CRI 80
9WØ ( )
1011.71
252.97
112.41
63.27
40.51
30° 30°
0°
1500
C0 - C180cd/klm max 18602
H ( )
fc max (3000K)
S - 14°   CRI 80
9WØ ( )
556.77
139.17
61.87
34.84
22.30
30° 30°
0°
1500
C0 - C180cd/klm max 11267